OMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (I applicable)

One (1) See Block 16¢ N/A

6. ISSUED BY CODE[ 210.M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE[

NASA’s Goddard Space Flight Center
Mission Services Procurement Office

MD 20771
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZIP: Code) (V) [9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Honeywell Technology Solutions Inc. : 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
7000 Columbia Gateway Drive
Columbia. MD 21046 . 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
‘ X NNGO04DA01C
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE ' IFACILITY CODE October 9, 2003

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
I:| The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and retuming one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) BNC:GDJ, PPC: BX

N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
() |A- THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN TTEM T0A.

B.  THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET
FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X | FAR 43.103 "Mutal Agreement of the Parties"

D.  OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [Jisnot, [X is required to sign this document and return _3

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

copies to the issuing office.

MISSION OPERATIONS MISSION SERVICES (MOMS)

Purpose of this Modification: Revise two (2) Contract Clauses under Section G..

. -

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (T ype or print)

Dennis P. McCormick — Manager, Contracts - Carlos R. McKenzie - Contracting Officer
158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR g 15C. DATE SIGNED |16B. ITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

7 VAL
Q i NOV 7 2
Qg S MC;\«WL/ i (S!"Og BY 2 03
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 ) 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



SF-30 Continuation Sheet
NNG04DAO1C Modification No. 1
Page 2 of 4

1. This modification revises Contract Clause 1852.245-73 entitled "Financial
Reporting of NASA Property in the Custody of Contractor (August 2001)" under Section
G.1 and Contract clause G.9 entitled "Contractor Accountable On-Site Government
Property" at no additional cost to the Government.

2. Contract Clause 1852.245-73 entitled "Financial Reporting of NASA Property in
the Custody of Contractor (August 2001)" is revised to indicate that the annual property
reports must be received by October 15™ instead of October 31 As a result, the clause is
revised to read as follows:

1852.245-73 FINANCIAL REPORTING OF NASA PROPERTY IN THE
CUSTODY OF CONTRACTORS (AUGUST 2001) (DEVIATION)

(a) The Contractor shall submit annually a NASA Form (NF) 1018, NASA Property in
the Custody of Contractors, in accordance with the provisions of 1845.505-14, the
instructions on the form, subpart 1845.71, and any supplemental instructions for the
current reporting period issued by NASA.

(b)(1) Subcontractor use of NF 1018 is not required by this clause; however, the
Contractor shall include data on property in the possession of subcontractors in the
annual NF 1018. »

(2) The Contractor shall mail the original signed NF 1018 directly to the cognizant
NASA Center Deputy Chief Financial Officer, Finance, unless the Contractor uses the
NF 1018 Electronic Submission System (NESS) for report preparation and submission.

(3) One copy shall be submitted (through the Department of Defense (DOD) Property
Administrator if contract administration has been delegated to DOD) to the following
address: [Insert name and address of appropriate NASA Center office.], unless the
Contractor uses the NF 1018 Electronic Submission System (NESS) for report
preparation and submission. '

(c)(1) The annual reporting period shall be from October 1 of each year through
September 30 of the following year. The report shall be submitted in time to be received
by October 15. The information contained in these reports is entered into the NASA
accounting system to reflect current asset values for agency financial statement purposes.
Therefore, it is essential that required reports be received no later than October 15. Some
activity may be estimated for the month of September, if necessary, to ensure the NF
1018 is received when due. However, contractors procedures must document the process
for developing these estimates based on planned activity such as planned purchases or
NASA Form 533 (NF 533 Contractor Financial Management Report) cost estimates. It
~should be supported and documented by historical experience or other corroborating
evidence, and be retained in accordance with FAR Subpart 4.7, Contractor Records
Retention. Contractors shall validate the reasonableness of the estimates and associated
methodology by comparing them to the actual activity once that data is available, and
adjust them accordingly. In addition, differences between the estimated cost and actual
- —cost must be adjusted during the next reporting period. Contractors shall have formal
policies and procedures, which address the validation of NF 1018 data, including data
from subcontractors, and the identification and timely reporting of errors. The objective
of this validation is to ensure that information reported is accurate and in compliance with



SF-30 Continuation Sheet

NNGO04DAO01C Modification No. 1

Page 3 of 4

the NASA FAR Supplement. If errors are discovered on NF 1018 after submission, the
contractor shall immediately contact the cognizant NASA Center Industrial Property
Officer (IPO) to discuss corrective action.

(2) The Contracting Officer may, in NASA’s interest, withhold payment until a
reserve not exceeding $25,000 or 5 percent of the amount of the contract, whichever is
less, has been set aside, if the Contractor fails to submit annual NF 1018 reports in
accordance with 1845.505-14 and any supplemental instructions for the current reporting
period issued by NASA. Such reserve shall be withheld until the Contracting Officer has -
determined that NASA has received the required reports. The withholding of any amount
or the subsequent payment thereof shall not be construed as a waiver of any Government
right. ‘

(d) A final report shall be submitted within 30 days afier disposition of all property
subject to reporting when the contract performance period is complete in accordance with
(b)(1) through (3) of this clause.

3. In addition, Contract clause G.9 entitled "CONTRACTOR ACCOUNTABLE ON-
SITE GOVERNMENT PROPERTY (1852.245-74)(MARCH 1989)(DEVIATION)" is
revised to read as follows:

(@) In performance of work under this contract, certain Government property identified
in the contract shall be provided to the Contractor on a no-charge-for-use basis by the
installation's Supply and Equipment Management Officer. That property shall be utilized
in the performance of this contract at the installation that provided the property or at such
other installations or locations as may be specified elsewhere in this contract. The
Contractor assumes accountability and user responsibilities for the property.

(b) Government property provided shall in every respect be subject to the provisions of
the FAR 52.245 Government property clause of this contract. In addition, the contractor
is responsible for managing this property in accordance with the guidelines provided by
the installation's Supply and Equipment Management Officer or any other formally
designated representatives of the Contracting Officer. The guidelines include but are not
limited to requiring the Contractor to--

(1) Use economic order quantity (EOQ) methods for routine stock replenishment;

(2) Utilize the Federal Cataloging System;

(3) Comply with shelf-life requirements

_(4) Provide for accountability and-control of all property using a property control
o system approved by the NASA property administrator in accordance with FAR

Part 45. :

(5) Provide for physical inventory of all property in accordance with FAR Part 45
and approved contractor procedures.

(6) Conduct walk-through utilization inspections; o o

——— —7) -Screen before acquiring additional property in accordance with 1852.245-70),

Contractor Requests For Government-Owned Equipment, and

(8) Use Government sources as the first source of supply



SF-30 Continuation Sheet
NNG04DA01C Modification No. 1
Page 4 of 4
(c) Data requirements relating to the guidelines in paragraph (b) of this clause are
specified under Section F, Deliveries or performance.

4. In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable
adjustments for the revision of the above clauses, the Contractor hereby releases the
Government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable
adjustments attributagle to such facts or circumstances giving rise to revised clauses.

5. All other terms and condition remain unchanged.

(END MODIFICATION)



OMB Approval 2700-0042
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 |
. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. . 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PRQJECT NO. (If applicable)
Modification Two (2) See Block 16C N/A
6. ISSUED BY CODE[ 2104 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODEl 2104
NASA Goddard Space Flight Center Judith Jones, ACO, Code 210.4
Mission Services Procurement Office Tele: 301-286-4241 FAX: 301-286-1602
Greenbelt. MD 20771 - :
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZIP: Code) (4) |9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Honevwell Technoloay Solutions. Inc. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
7000 Columbia Gateway Drive -
COIumbia. MD 21 0 46 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
' X NNGO04DA01C
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE ) ’FACILlTY CODE ' october 9 2003

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
’ D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the soluc:tatlon or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(@) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledgnng receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this améndment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
‘telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

BNC: GCM

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM.14.

(4) |A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN [TEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET
X FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43. 103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authorit . -
y) E

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  [X]is not; [ is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The purpose of this administrative modification is to provide clarification with regards to task order

Tequirements and contract terms. This requirement encompasses all task orders-issued under this
contract. Clauses B.9, B.10, and 52.232-22, "Limitation of Funds" contained by reference in Section |,
are hereby incorporated by reference into each task order. In accordance with paragraph c of Clause
52.232-22, the Contractor shall provide written notification to the Contractmg Officer when incurred costs

exceed 75% of the funds allotted to a task order.

AII other terms and conditions remain unchanged

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER _(Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Judith M. Jones
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED |16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA | 16C. DATE SIGNED
7 1/8/04
: BY Original Signed
(Signature of person authorized to slgn) (S:gnaturf,bf Contlaglﬁg Officer)
“NSN 7540-01-152-8070 o ' T 30105 T T T TSTANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10—83)
* PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



OMB Approval 2700-0042

- -11. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ’ 1 l
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
Modification Three (3) See Block 16C N/A ‘
6. ISSUED BY CODE L 2104 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE l 210.4

NASA Goddard Space Flight Center
Mission Services Procurement Office
Greenbelt. MD 20771

Judith Jones, ACO, Code 210.4
Tele: 301-286-4241 FAX: 301-286-1602

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZIP: Ws) ' (4) |SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Honevwell Technologv Solutions. Inc. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
7000 Columbia Gateway Drive ,
COlumbia. Ml) 21046 . 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NQ.

X | NNGO04DAO1C

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE . [FaciLiTY cope QOctober 9. 2003

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, . D is riof extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 énd 15, and retuming one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; -

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified. .

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) . ’

BNC: GCM See &ge 2 of SF-30 for PR Nos.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(4) |A- THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B.  THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET
- FORTHIN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). .

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |0 OTHER Speciy type of modification and authoriy:Uniilateral  FAR Clause 52.232-22, Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Qisnot, [Jis required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (O_lﬁanlzed by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The pu_rposé of this administrative modification is to provide incremental funding to the contract, as
stated on page 2 of this SF-30.

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A.. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Judith M »J‘ones v

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED [16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
2/5/04
L _(Sig"at"mffﬂ‘;’i%.a“”’°f'zed fo sign) (Signature of Cggtracting Offiggr)
-~ -NSN-7540-01-152-8070 - 30-105 v STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE . Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract: NNG04DAOIC

MOMS

Modification No.: Three (3)

Page 20f 3

BLOCK 14 — Description of Modification (Cont'g)

A. Clause B.10, Contract Fundmg (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is hereby revised to increase the funding
allotment by $13,858,825 as follows:

FROM BY TO .
ESTIMATED COST $370,370 $11,900,117 $12,270,487
AWARD FEE $29,630 $952,010 $981,640
TOTAL CPAF $400,000 $12,852,127 $13,252,127

B. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: The followmg Purchase Requests and amounts are
incorporated into this modification to add incremental funding to the contract: '

Purchase Request No. ‘ Obligated Amount
4200042509 $500,000
4200044469 $200,000
4200044488 $2,000,000
4200044582 $300,000
4200044616 $2,000,000
4200044675 $1,096,498
4200045723 $100,943
4200046600 $216,000

4200046632 '$923,000
4200046646 $1,540,000°
4200046659 $400,000
4200046744 $98,000
4200046746 $168,000
4200046747 $64,348
4200046748 $78,400
4200046758 $173,400
4200046769 $30,000
4200046883 $90,000
4200046986 $293,000

o

it |
R, 30,75 3Y

T+
28, 2, 33 3y

/, /5,,(/ Ay, RE,50
M}



Contract: NNG04DA01C
MOMS

Modification No.: Three (3)
Page 3 of 3

4200047132 - $200,000
4200047404 $140,000
4200047945 $82,500
4200048055 $100,000
4200048056 $1,200,000
4200048089 $30,000

- 4200048124 828,036
_TOTAL $12,852,125

C. No other changes to the subject contract are made by issuance of this modification.



OMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 l ' 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIO&IPURCHASE REQ. NO. . 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
Modification Four (4) See Block 16C N/A
8. ISSUED BY CODEL 2104 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODEL 210.4
NASA Goddard Space Flight Center Judith Jones, ACO, Code 210.4
Mission Services Procurement Office Tele: 301-286-4241 FAX: 301-286-1602
Greenbelt. MD 20771
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZIP: Cods) “) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Honevwell Technology Solutions. Inc. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
7000 Columbia Gateway Drive .
Columbia. M:D 2 1046 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
. , X NNGO04DAO1C
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE ,FACIUTY CODE October 9. 2003

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

BNC: GCM

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

(4) |A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, elc.) SET
FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
sic Contract Clauses and 52.243-2 Chana 28 i

ursement (AUG 1987)—ALT Il (APR 1984)

D. OTHER Specify type of modification and aulhoﬁty:

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ lisnot, [X]is required to sign this document and return —_3__copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this Supplemental Agreement is to incorporate the revisions stated on page 2 of this
SF-30.

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretoft h d, ins unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Judith M. Jones
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR : ' 115C. DATE SIGNED [16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERI&ZA 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY
(Signature of person authorized to sign) ’ (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 - - : - -30-105-— - - ----- . -STANDARD-FORM-30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated A Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




Contract: NNG04DA01C
MOMS

Modification No.: Four (4)
Page 2 of 2

BLOCK 14 — Description of Modification (Cont'd)

A. CHANGE: Clause B.10, CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990), page 9, is hereby
revised to read as follows: ‘

"(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $12,270,485.

This allotment covers the following estimated period of performance: TBD

(b) An additional amount of $981,640 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

'B. CHANGE: Clause B.11, TASK PLAN/ORDER ESTIMATING PROVCEDURES, page 10, is
revised to clarify Attachment C rates. Paragraph (a) is revised to add the following two sentences:

"...order requirements. The rates included in Attachment C are not-to-exceed ceiling rates based
upon the Contractor's original proposal. Therefore, when the Government issues a request for a task plan,
the Contractor shall in response, estimate the cost to perform the task order utilizing rates as close to
actual rates; but in no circumstances shall the rates exceed the not-to-exceed ceiling rates included in
Attachment C." '

C. REVISE: Clause G10, LIST OF GOVERNMENT-FURNISHED PROPERTY (1852.245-76)
(OCT 1988), page 21. The List of Government-Furnished Property contained in Attachment F of the
contract is hereby deleted and replaced with the attached list of equipment and materials.

D. In consideration of this modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustments for the
revision of the above clauses, the Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all liability
under this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise
to revised clauses. '

E. No other changes to the subject contract are made by issuance of this modification.



SECTION B OF NNG04DA01C
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS
Revised by Modification 4
(3) To perform tests, industrial processes, laboratory procedures, loading or unloading of
transportation conveyances' and operations in flight or afloat that are continuous in nature and cannot
reasonably be interrupted or completed otherwise, or

(4) That will result in lower overall costs to the
Government.

(b) Any request for estimated overtime premiums that exceeds the amount specified above shall
include all estimated overtime for contract completion and shall--

(1) Identify the work unit: e.g., department or section in which the requested overtime
will be used, together with present workload, staffing, and other data of the affected unit sufficient to
permit the Contracting Officer to evaluate the necessity for the overtime;

(2) Demonstrate the effect that denial of the request will have on the contract delivery or
performance schedule;

(3) Identify the extent to which approval of overtime would affect the performance or
payments in connection with other Government contracts, together with identification of each affected
contract; and

(4) Provide reasons why the required work cannot be performed by using multishift
operations or by employing additional personnel.

*Insert either "zero" or the dollar amount agreed to during negotiations.

(End of clause)

B.9 ESTIMATED COST AND AWARD FEE (1852.216-85) (SEPTEMBER 1993)

The estimated cost of this contract is _**TBNTO . The maximum available award fee, excluding
base fee, if any, is **TBNTO The base fee is $0. Total estimated cost, base fee, and
maximum award fee are **TBNTO at contract award.

**TBNTO = To Be Negotiated by Individual Task Orders. Any task orders issued in accordance
with Clauses H.9 will be applied to the guaranteed minimum quantity and maximum quantity as
provided in Clause B.2. =~

* This clause will be incorporated in each task order issued.

(End of clause)
B.10 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)
(@  For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause,‘ _the to@l amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $12,270,485 .



SECTION B OF NNG04DA01C
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS
Revised by Modification 4
This allotment covers the following estimated period of performance: TBD.

(b)  Anadditional amount of $98 1,640 is obligated under this task order for payment of fee.

(End of clause)

B.11 TASK PLAN/ORDER ESTIMATING PROCED URES

(a) When the Government issues a request for a “Task Plan” to the Contractor in accordance with
Contract Clause H.9 entitled “Task Ordering Procedure” of this contract, the Contractor shall prepare its
estimate of the labor hours, labor categories, indirect costs, and other direct costs required to perform the
task order requirements. The Contractor shall use the labor categories , labor cost rates and indirect
rates listed in Clause J.1, Attachment C to calculate the proposed estimated cost to perform the task
order requirements. The rates included in Attachment C are not-to-exceed ceiling rates based upon the
Contractor's original proposal. Therefore, when the Government issues a request for a task plan, the
Contractor shall in response, estimate the cost to perform the task order utilizing rates as close to actual

rates; but in no circumstances shall the rates exceed the not-to-exceed ceiling rates included in
Attachment C.

(b) The Contractor agrees that only those appropriate labor and indirect cost rates found in Attachment C
shall be used to calculate the proposed estimated costs for all task orders issued in accordance with the
“Task Ordering Procedure” clause of this contract. The Contractor’s proposed approach/pricing of the
representative tasks set forth in its proposal for award of this contract shall be used as reference by the
Contracting Officer in negotiating tasks with the Contractor which are issued under this contract, but
only to the extent portions of a representative task are relevant to portions of a task actually issued.

(c) The Government and Contractor agree that the maximum available award fee percentage specified in
Attachment C, shall be used to calculate the maximum award fee dollars on all task orders issued in
accordance with the “Task Ordering Procedure” clause of this contract. The Government shall solely
determine the earned award fee under the contract.

(End of Clause)

B.12 LIMITATION OF INDIRECT COSTS (GSFC 52.231-90) (FEB 1995)

a. Within each of the Contractor’s fiscal years, the Contractor shall not charge or be reimbursed by the
Government, under this or any other Government contract, for indirect costs in excess of the indirect
expense dollars derived by the application of the following indirect cost ceiling rates to the appropriate
base(s) set forth below



OMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 J 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
Modification Five (5) See Block 16C N/A
6. ISSUED BY coosL 210.4 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODEI 210.4
NASA Goddard Space Flight Center A Judith Jones, ACO, Code 210.4
Mission Services Procurement Office Tele: 301-286-4241 FAX: 301-286-1602
Greenbelt. MD 20771
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZIP: Cods) (4) |9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Honevwell Technologv Solutions. Inc. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
7000 Columbia Gateway Drive
Columbia. MD 210 46 . 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
X NNGO04DAO01C
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE ‘ IFACILITY CODE Octobher 9. 2003

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, |:| is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pnor to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

BNC: GCM See Page 2 of SF-30 for PR Nos. OBLIGATION: $525,500 TOTAL AMT: $13,777,625

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS-DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(4) |A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, efc.) SET
FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority:
X ITnilateral FAR Clance §2.232.22_ 1.imitatian of Funds (APR 1984\

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X ]is not, [ ] is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this Administrative Modification is to add $525,500 to incrementally fund the contract. as
stated on page 2 of this SF-30.

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as h fore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Judith M. Jones
- 45B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR — ~~ |15C. DATE SIGNED |16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
02/13/2004
(Signature of person authorized to sign) 2
—NSN-7540-01-152-8070 - - 30-105 I ISIANDARD EORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract: NNG04DAO01C

MOMS

Modification No.: Five (5)

Page 2 of 2

BLOCK 14 — Description of Modification (Cont'd)

A. Clause B.10, CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is hereby revised to increase the
funding allotment as follows: '

FROM BY TO
ESTIMATED COST $12,270,485 $486,575 $12,757,060
AWARD FEE ~$981,640 $38,925 $1,020,565
TOTAL CPAF $13,252,125 $525,500 $13,777,625

B. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: The following Purchase Requests and amounts are
incorporated into this modification to add incremental funding to the contract:

PR# Est. Cost Max. AF Total Task Order Est.
Obligation No. Allotment Date

7 4200048131 $46,296 $3,704 $50,000 | Shuttle ISS TBD
/77| 4200048951 $46,296 $3,704 $50,000 | Shuttle ISS TBD
13 4200050052 $55,556 $4,444 $60,000 29 TBD

74 4200050052 $46,296 $3,704 $50,000 82 3/20/04

757 4200050052 $74,074 $5,926 $80,000 52 3/3/04
n( 4200050052 $18,519 $1,481 $20,000 54 TBD
“.77 4200047941 $20,833 $1,667 $22,500 70 TBD
7% 4200050875 $92,593 $7,407 $100,000 59 TBD
+ g 4200050875 $46,296 $3,704 $50,000 60 TBD
5 ]' 4200047941 $23,148 $1,852 $25,000 71 TBD

- 4200047941 $5,556 | $444 $6,000 76 - 2/20/04
5< 2200047941 85,556 $444 $6,000 79 TBD
ZZ, 4200047941 $5,556 $444 $6,000 79 TBD

TOTALS $486,575 $38,925 $525,500

C. No other changes to the subject contract are made by issuance of this modification.

70
)<



OMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
Modification Six (6) See Block 16C N/A
6. ISSUED BY CODE[ 210.4 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODEI 2104
NASA Goddard Space Flight Center Judith Jones, ACO, Code 210.4
Mission Services Procurement Office Tele: 301-286-4241 FAX: 301-286-1602
Greenbelt. MD 20771
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZIP: Code) (4) |9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Honevwell Technologv Solutions. Inc. i 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
7000 Columbia Gateway Drive
Columbia. MD 210 46 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
X NNGO04DA01C '
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE I FACILITY CODE . October 9. 2003

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Iltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers |:| is extended, |:| is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted,
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) ) .
BNC: GCM  See Page 2 of SF-30 for PR Nos. OBLIGATION: $1,569,178 TOTAL FUNDS: $15,346,803
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(4) JA. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET
. FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER Specify ty~pe of modification and aulhority:r
X | Unilateral FAR Clause 52.232-22. Limitation of Funds (APR 1984) and Basic Contract Clause G.2

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X ]is not,[ ] is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this Administrative Modification is to add $1,569,178 to incrementally fund the contract
and to incorporate current revision of Clause G.2 as stated on page 2 of this SF-30.

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem SA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Judith M. Jones

158. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR — 75C. DATE SIGNED | 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
02/26/2004
(Signature of person authorized to sign)
—NSN-7540-01-152-8070 , 30-105 4 ." STANDARD FORM 30 {REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract: NNG04DA01C
MOMS

Modification No.: Six (6)
Page 2 of 3

BLOCK 14 — Description of Modification (Cont'd)

A. Clause G.2, FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT REPORTING (GSFC 52.242-90), page 17, is revised to
incorporate current revision (FEB 2004), as shown in Attachment A of this modification.

B. Clause B.10, CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is hereby revised to increase the
funding allotment as follows:

FROM BY TO
ESTIMATED COST $12,757,060 $1,452,942 $14,210,002
AWARD FEE $1,020,565 $116,236 $1,136,801
TOTAL CPAF $13,777,625 $1,569,178 $15,346,803

C. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: The following Purchase Requests and amounts are
incorporated into this modification to add incremental funding to the contract:

PR# PLI WBS Est. Cost Max. AF Total Task

Obligation Order

No.
420046986 86 516671202 $509,259 $40,741 $550,000 5

4200046632 87 514700410 $92,593 $7,407 $100,000 | 4

4200046744 90 514709020 $27,778 $2,222 $30,000 88
4200046744 91 516676611 $27,778 $2,222 $30,000 88
4200046748 | 92 517820610 $31,481 $2,519 $34,000 80
4200047018 93 513291010 $245,370 $19,630 $265,000 | 23
4200047941 - 94 |- — 514709020 | $49,167 7 $3933 |  $53,100 77
4200047945 95 516676611 $15,463 $1,237 $16,700 78
4200048954 96 518484039 $48,148 $3,852 $52,000 64
4200048954 97 517846006 $46,296 $3,704 $50,000 64
4200049224 98 | 51R32996584401 $49,424 $3,954 $53,378 19
4200049226 | 99| 517820620 - $23,148 $1,852 $25,000 75




Contract: NNG04DAO01C

MOMS

Modification No.: Six (6)

Page 3 of 3

PR# PLI WBS Est. Cost Max. AF Total Task
Obligation Order
No.
4200051330 100 516676609 $46,296 $3,704 $50,000 28
4200051330 101 516676609 $27,778 $2,222 $30,000 28
4200051330 102 516676609 $27,778 $2,222 $30,000 33
4200051330 103 516676609 $46,296 $3,704 $50,000 34
4200052075 104 | 51R61643572901 $92,593 $7,407 $100,000 86
4200052162 105 518840103 ~ $46,296 $3,704 $50,000 85
TOTALS ' $1,452,942 $116,236 $1,569,178

D. No other changes to the subject contract are made by issuance of this modification.




(Revised by Mod. 6 on 2/26/2004)
SECTION G OF NNG04DA01C
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

G.1 SECTION G CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE

(1852.227-70) NEW TECHNOLOGY (MAY 2002)

(1852.242-73) NASA CONTRACTOR FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT REPORTING
(TUL 2000)

(1852.245-70) CONTRACTOR REQUESTS FOR GOVERNMENT- OWNED EQUIPMENT
(TUL 1997)

(1852.245-73) FINANCIAL REPORTING OF NASA PROPERTY IN THE CUSTODY OF
CONTRACTORS (AUG 2001)

(End of By Reference Section)

G.2 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT REPORTING (GSFC 52.242-90) (FEB 2004)

(a) Requirements. This clause provides the supplemental instructions referred to in NASA FAR
Supplement (NFS) clause 1852.242-73. The NFS clause and NASA Procedures and Guidelines (NPG)
9501.2D, “NASA Contractor Financial Management Reporting”, establish report due dates and all other
financial management reporting requirements. NPG 9501.2D permits withholding of payment for
noncompliance.

(b) Supplemental instructions. (1) Monthly (NF 533M) reports are required. Quarterly (NF 533Q)
reports are also required. The reporting structure shall be in accordance with Attachment B of Section J
of this contract.

: (2) As stated in NPR 9501.2D, NASA strongly encourages electronic contractor cost reponing.
The preferred formats are Excel and Adobe. Contact the Contracting Officer for any E-Mail addresses
that are not provided or which become noncurrent.

Distribution shall be as follows;

* Contracting Officer, Code 210.4, E-Mail: Judith.M.Jones@nasa.gov

Contracting Officer’s Technical Representative, Code 444, E-Mail: Ronald..E.Mahmot(@nasa.gov
Resources Analyst, Code 401, E.Mail: Valda.D.Jones@nasa.gov

Regional Finance Office cost Team, Code 155, E-Mail: rfocateam@listserv.gsfc.nasa.gov
Administrative Contracting Officer (if delegated)

(c) Web sites. (i)NPG 95012D, “NASA thfractof Financial Management Reporting”:

http://nodis3.gsfc.nasa.gov/library/displayDir.cfm?Internal ID=N PG 9501 002D &page name=main

(2) NF 533 Tutorlal (for trammg purposes only)

http //genes1s gsfc nasa. gov/nf533 htm

(End of clause)




‘OMB Approval 2700-0042

- 1. CONTRACT ID CODE ] PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 3
. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable}
Modification Seven (7) See Block 16C N/A
6. ISSUED BY CODE[ 2104 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODEI 210.4
NASA Goddard Space Flight Center Judith Jones, ACO, Code 210.4
Mission Services Procurement Office Tele: 301-286-4241 FAX: 301-286-1602
Greenbelt. MD 20771
8. NAME AND ADDRESS QF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZIP: Code) (4) |9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
~ Honevwell Technologv Solutions. Inc.  {sB oaTED (EE MTEM 1)
7000 Columbia Gateway Drive )
Columbia. M]) 21046 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

X |__NNGO4DAO1C

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE . [FAciLITY CoDE October 9. 2003
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

L__l The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and retuming one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12" ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) B _ .
BNC: GCM__ See Page 2 of SF-30 for PR Nos. OBLIGATION: $1,011,800 TOTAL FUNDS: $16,358,603

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
{4) |A- THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation dats, stc.) SET
FORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). -

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority: )
X Unilateral FAR Clause 52.232-22. Limitation of Funds (APR 1984) and Basic Contract Clause G.2

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  [X ]is not, [ ] is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this Administrative Modification is to add $1,011,800 to incrementally fund the contract
and to incorporate current revision of Clause G.2 as stated on page 2 of this SF-30.

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed ins unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
' Judith M. Jones

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DA'ITE ‘SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

_ 03/10/2004
BY Original Sign /
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signfulé of Contrdcting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 R ~STANDARD FORM-30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA
. FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract: NNGO4DA01C
AOMS

Modification No.: Seven (7)

Page 2 of 3

BLOCK 14 — Description of Modiﬁcaﬁon (Cont'd)

A. Clause B.10, CONTRACT FUNDING

(1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is hereby revised to increase the

funding allotment as follows:

FROM BY " TO
ESTIMATED COST $14,210,002 $936,853 . $15,146,855
AWARD FEE $1,136,801 $74,947 $1,211,748
TOTAL CPAF $15,346,803 $1,011,800 $16,358,603

B. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: The following Purchase Requests and amounts ‘are
incorporated into this modification to add incremental funding to the contract:

PR# PLI WBS Est. Cost Max. AF Total Task
Obligation Order
No.
- 4200053251 121 51-370-30-09 $66,481.00 $5,319.00 | $71,800.00 3
4200052880 113 - 51-665-14-04 $37,037.00 | $2,963.00 $40,000.00 24
" 114 - 51-665-25-27 $37,037.00 $2,963.00 $40,000.00 24
" 115 51-665-45-09 $27,778.00 .$2,222.00 $30,000.00 28"
" 116 51-665-14-04 $18,519.00 $1,481.00 $20,000.00 28
" 117 51-665-15-02 $18,519.00 $1,481.00 | $20,000.00| 28
" 118 51-665-25-27 $46,296.00 $3,704.00 $50,000.00 28
" 119 51-665-25-27 $18,519.00 $1,481.00 $20,000.00 - 34
" "~ 120 51-665-25-27 $9,259.00 $741.00 $10,000.00 50
4200054212 112 51-884-06-02 $277,778.00 $22,222.00 | $300,000.00| 91
4200053486 | 111 |  51-806-50-01 | $101,852.00| 8,148.00 | $110,000.00 48
4200053967 106 51-468-01-10 $27,778.00 $2,222.00 30,000.00 28
" 107 51-470-90-10 $46,296.00 $3,704.00 |  $50,000.00 30
" 108 51-470-90-10 $46,296.00 $3,704.00 $50,000.00 33
" 109 51-470-90-10 $138,889.00 $11,111.00 1 $150,000.00 34
" | 110 51-470-90-10 | - $18,519.00 ~ $1,481.00 |  $20,000.00 34
TOTALS $936,853 $74,947 $1,011,800




' Contract NNG04DA01C
MOMS

Jodification No.: Seven (7)
Page 3 of 3

C. No other changes to the subject contract are made by issuance of this modification.

D. SEE ATTACHED SPREADSHEET FOR A COMPLETE LIST OF AWARDED TASK ORDERS
 AND FUNDING ALLOTMENTS.



Aev

'PIO JseL

y00z/oL/e

ONN

€ €l 919¥¥0002ZY ev8'ovs’t ¢ |000'000't § : Bupesuifug
€ 8 88¥vF0002Y 01-06-04¢-15] €¥8'OPS'Z . $ | 000'000'C § | EVB'OVS'Y $ Buieisng OOW "‘ONSS| 0/51
€ oe 9Y99¥0002Y zve'zsL'ec ¢ 000°0¥0'F $
€ 0208¢ 605270002V 10-GE-299-1G 2v8'Z28'y  $000°005  § | zv8'eee’s $ suojjesedO SOA3| O/
€ 8l £2.5¥000Z% 04-0L-0vL-15] - $|eve'es  $|eve'es $ ‘peey 'sdQ uoissiy LJIMS| 0/€}
€ €l 949v¥0002Y 9E1'04€ $|000'00r $[9EL'OLL $ Bupaauibuz-ex QOW XIWS| 0/41
0L-11-0Lb-16 , )
€ ze-le 6599¥0002% 04-20-0Lb-1G| SOL'0LL $]ooo'0vZ  $|S0L'0S6  $ suopesedQ uoissijy XIWS| 0/0)
€ 89 950870002¢ 01-10-89%-15| 880'€0S ¢ ]000'00z $]880'€0L $ sdQ v-100ed LSH| 0/6
60-G-G99-15
12-62-699-1 WINY L pue
€ 9l-vl S.9v0002¥ 20-51-699-16] - $|eez'ses $|eeeses  $ Sgu3 'SHVN 404 1edO v-iooed| 0/8
€ 19 9508¥0002Y 0L-10-89%-16| 19€'e€6'c  $ | 000'000'L § | L9e'ee6'e $ swaisAs/O0d LSH| 0/2
€ 82 2€99¥0002¢ - 0L-€0-0/p-1G)| 8KG'96L'L  $ | 000'0S9  $|8is'ory'T $ suopesadQ uoissiN OHOS| 0/9
9 98 9869¥0002¢ 20-Z4-299-16| 9€6'004'e $ | 000'0sS  $
€ 09 2eLLY0002Y 10-99-/99-1S 9¢6'90L‘y  $ | 000'0SL  $ : ‘uiwpy puy ‘Bu3z 1sAs
€ 62 9y99v000ZY 10-6€-299-1G| 9€6'952'y  $ | 000'00S  $ | 9€6'9SL'Y $ 8910 SwWaysAg uolssiy|  0/S
g 18 2£99¥0002Y 0L-v0-0Lp-1G| 0£9'189 ¢ {o00'00L %
04-0€-0Lb-1S suoyesadQ uolssIN
€ 1262 2€£99¥0002Y 04-20-0Lp-1G| 0£9'18L ¢l 000'cLz  $]0e9'¥S0'L $ Irejoed/puimielod| o/
)] 121 162€5000ZY 60-0€-0.€-15| 22’591 $ [ 008'LL $ - ;
0L-0€-0Lb-LG
04-G0-0Lb-LS
0L-v0-0Lb-LS
04-€0-0Lb-LS :
€ $2-02 0099¥0002¢ 04-20-0/b-1G| 520'2€2 ¢$|oo0'9tz $|seoesy  $ Buinpeyos NSA| 0/€
€ 69 2€1L$0002Y © 10-99-199-1G| 919'8 $ | 000'0S $ (Lsow) wee)
oiseg ! ¥BSSE000ZF 01-06-0.p-15| 919'85 ¢|ze6'60L $|ovs'e9L  § eojaleg suoesedQ uoissIN| - 0/2
! ¥655£0002Y 01-06-0Lb-1LS ) v ,
J|sed 9EVES-VhY |- $1890'062 $]890'06C $ uj-eseyd SWOW| 0/1
#AQOW SUETTETE] d3aNN4 389 OL 401 4vdO IV10L NOI1dI¥0S3a| 'spon
MNSVYL nd #id sam HIANIVWIY | INIWLOTIV | H3AHO MSYL DISYL
papung AjIn4 4 JL0VAvY0ONN LOVHINOD
leied d /. 'AON OL1 YV INJWHOVLLY
o)

SINOW



Aeu

'PIO YseL

_ $002/0L/E

€ 4 69vP¥000ZY Oy-1L-6.9-1S| ¥69'L¥S $ | 00052 $|v69'9l9 $ " Buppoes| ame 404 04s9| o/0e
sojweuq bi4 (S00)
-§ €L 250050002% 60-99-199-1G| §9.'21.Z $ | 00009 $leos2e 'I1SAS "piooQ) uope|jeisuad| 0/62
L 90l 196€£S0002F 0L-10-89b-LG| 000'¥SL‘L  $ | 000‘0E $
12-5¢-999-1S
20-G1-699-1§
* $0-¥1-699-1S
L 8lL-LLL 08825002Y 60-G7-G99-1G| 000'v8L°L  $|000'0ZL §
9 101-00} | OEELS0002Y 60-99-299-16| 000'v92't  $ | 000'08 $
oL 285¥¥0002F 10-961N-0€-62€-¥1S| 000'vPE'L  $ | 000'S52L  $
€ S 69vb¥0002H Ov-12-6/9-1S| 000'69%'L  $ | 000'SC $ B "goedg 3 ajjeles pajejey
€ €l 919p¥000Z¥ 01-06-04F-15] 000'P6Y'L  $ ] 000'092  $ | 000'¥SLL § -Nqi0 soneuhq ybid| o/8z
S ZL '1568¥0002Y 10-01-01-G2€-1S| 098'0¥S $ | 000‘0S $ ‘Jyeoedg uswnH Ayioey
S 1L LE18¥000ZF 10-01-01-G2€-15|'098'065 . $ | 000'0S ${o9sore solweuAq Wb|Id 9489| 0/L2
12-62-599-1S ) i
L pLi-€LL | 008250002¢ $0-1-G99-1G| SP.L'G.L8 $ | oo0'08 $ epnyny Jysoeds Ajjoed
€ £} 919¥¥0002F 0L-06-0L¥-1G| SbL'GS6 $|oo0'stL . $]SpL'0L0'L $ sojweuAq ubiid 04S9| 0/b2
. 910/82eU8)U| PUBWIWOD
9 €6 81070002k 01-01-62€-L5| SS¥'S ¢${o00's9z  $|ssv'oe  $ oibelens sn/Y4SOVSYN| 0/€2
. oy
€ €l 919¥¥000ZF 0L-06-0Lp-1G| +22'192 $]000'ssL  $|i29y  $ sdQ uoissiy S 8pod| 0/12
€ Ll S29¥¥0002¥ 20-G1-699-15| - $ 592126 $]s9ziis  $ suogesadQ uolssIN WAEL| 0/0Z
9 86 $226¥0002F 10-¥P85-96-62€-H 1G] ZEL'0ES $ | 8LE'eS $
11-99-299-1G5] - sdopiseq g ‘o84 MSH JO
€ 25-18 85.9¥0002 02-06-0.1-1G| 0LS'€8S $|oor'esl $]o0L6'95L  $ sdO @ "wpy 1sAg ‘Aundes| 0/61
€ 99 §508¥0002F 04-12-9€9-1G 00000 $|iv9'ige  $ "dQ uoissiN I1XH| 0/8L
€ 2% 6599¥0002% 01-S0-0Lb-1S €IS'ELY $ | 000094 $]€el5'c€9 ' § do uoissiy 30v| 0/2)
rE§5aO
€ yE0'eS8'Ss  $ Ve0'eG8's § UOISSIN ’? 301A8S "wlojul| /9L
#AOW jusws|3 d3ANNd 38 0L .40 4¥dO IV.LOL NOILdI¥OS3Q] "spon
ASVL Nd #dd SEM HIANIVNIY | INIWLOTIV | ¥30HO MSVL ' NISVL
pepung Ajind :4 OLOVAVY0ONN LOVHLINOD
leled :d Z 'AONW O1 V INJWHOV.LLY
o) ONN

SWOW



$00Z/0L/E

€ 8. ¥218¥0002% oL-11-822-1S| 218'SL2 ¢|oco'gez8s ¢ sisAjeuy
€ 1S 9869+0002¥ 20-e6-200-15| sve'e0L’t  $o000's8L  $|s¥eleTt $ sweuiq zm_,_"_ ey s03| 0/5S
S 250050002V 02-06-0.¥-1G| 000'086 $ | 00002 ¢ | 000'000'} $ ‘19auiBusey sdO. apnilly| 0/bS
yoddng
] SL 250050002Y 0Z-€1-¥8.L-1S| ¥¥8'6LE $ | 000'08 ¢|vve'e6E  $ SWIWN sanweuAq bl L[4
L ozt 088250002¢ 12-62-699-1G 6L€'9vL $ | 000'0} $ ,
€ €l 919v¥000ZV 01-06-0Lb-1G| 61£'952 $ | 000'0L ¢|618028 ¢ poddng Jeaneuen 40| 2/0S
poddns A13
. G/1'969 $ Kioe sonueuhq ubid| o/6v
L bk 98¥£50002Y 10-06-008-1G| 18.'28 ¢ |ooo'0LL  $ ‘6u3 sdQ uoissIN
€ £5 69.9v0002¢ . 10-06-908-1G| 18.'261 $ | ooo‘oe ¢li82'222 8 g '1sAS punoio Wd9| 0/8Y
11-99-299-1G A pue S-D3SWO
€ 9€-v€ Pp.9v000ZY 02-06-0Lt-1G| £58'6.L $ ] 000'LE ¢|essol  $ uoye|nuLIo UoIsSIN|  0/L¥
€ 6l .€2.5¥0002¥ " o1-0z-0v2-is| L1s'z6 - $ | 000'SY $| 215000 $ "ddns dO 0381 L4IMS| 0/9%
daid sido
_ : | w64 gL pue sdo
€ 19 $OvLy000ZY 0p-05-629-LS| ¥Z.1'G66 ¢ | ooo'ovk  $|veLsEL'L $ WbId g-1S 8 L-03| O/ | .
€ 9 9869+0002¢ 0€-€€-299-1G| £6L°Z1€ ¢[o000'soL $|esLiiy $ . sawssia| ooy |
. 0L1-60} | L96ES000Z 01-06-0Lp-1G| 992'822'y  $ | 000'0LL  $ N
L 6L1- 088250002¥ 99.'868'k.  $ | 000°0C $ ! |
9 €01-20L | OE£€LS0002¥ 60-99-/99-1G| 992'816'L  $ | 000°0S $ _ |
A" Z85¥¥0002Y 10-964N-0€-62€-41G| 992'896'L  $ | 000°0S $ ' yoddng
L 69¥¥Y000ZY 0b-12-6/9-1S| 992'810'c  $ | 000°0S ¢ |992'890' § ‘6ug Buuesng Jad| OVE | |
] 80} 196€50002¢ 01-06-0L#-15| 805°029'C ¢ | 000°0S $ | |
9 0£€LS0002Y | 60-99-299-15| 805‘'02L'c  $ | 000'0€E $ |
18 285¥Y000ZY 10-96LN-0€-62€-M1S| 806'06.'C  $ | 000°0S $ aoueuajuie
9 69v¥r0002Y 0b-12-629-15| 805'008'C ¢ | 000°0S $ | sog'os8'z $ WS soeuAq Jubid| 0/€€
L 196€5000ZY 01-06-0/¥-1G| ¥69'9Ly - $ | 000°0S $ ! A
€ 6 Z85¥¥0002Y 10-96LN-0€-62E-H1G| ¥69'99Y $ | 000'sL $ uolenieas ejeq
#AOW Juswe|g G3dNNd 38 OL 401 dvdD V1oL NOJ1di¥0s3al 'sPow
MSVL| 1d #ud SEM YIANIVWIY | INGWLOTIV | ¥3QHO MSVL MSVL
pepund Ajind :4 D10VAY0ONN LOVHINOD
leiyed d L "QOW Ol V LNIWHOVLLY
Keu PJO MseL 0 ONN

SWOW



¥00c/0l/e

€ $S " | -€889¥0002Y 10-62.5-Ev-919-H1G| Z62'PLE $ | 000'06 $ | z62'vov $ | 'sdQ uaissiy S309| 0/2L
(sswis)
. '1sAs "dng uoissjw-HiNyy
g 18 L ¥6.¥0002¥ 11-99-299-1G| 108'9G} $ | 0o0'se $|108'184 $ pajeiBeju ajqejess| o/LL
¥sey Buiinpayos
S Ll L¥6.¥000C¥ 02-06-0.p-LS| 151212 $ | 005'22 $ | 1S9'6EC $ '3 Buiuue|d/egs epod| 0/0L
11-09-199-1S , : !
€ 9v-Gpy Lv/9¥000C 02-06-0/p-1S| 001'V8 $ | veo'se $ | vEL'CLL $ ‘JHON Waly D3SWO| 0/69 4
. ‘ ) yoddng ‘6u3g waysAs
€ AZA V4 4 02-06-04¥-15| - $ | vie'oe $ | vie'9E $ suojewoiny D3SWO| 0/29
11-99-299-1S .
€ 0p-6€ y¥/9¥0002 02-06-0Lp-LS| ¥8Y'L6 $ | 000'L2 $ | v8v'vel $ "uBjse( uoissiyy peoueApy| (/99
. seofjoeld iseg 'sdo
66566 $ uojss|y eouepsg 8deds| 0/59
90-09-¥84-1S
9 16-96 $568¥00021 6€-0V-8¥8-1G| L6V'9LE  $ | 00020L $
02-06-0.¥-1S
’ 00-04-8¥8-1S : .
01-06-0L¥-LG suopeojddy
€ [ 4al1d 9v/9$0002 2E-09-0p1-1S| L6V'8LY $ | 000'894 $|6v'9¥9- - $ 1Ag punoig ygg 8pod| 0/¥9 ”
04-06-0.¥-1S
£ 6v-8¢ 8¥.9¥0002¢ 90-99-/99-15| 0¥6'26 $ | oov'se $love'ielL  $ 1ds WO MSd| 0729
juswuoiAU3 WS 1Bl
€ 0S 8¥.9¥0002% 02-06-021-1S| 619'69 $ | 000'0F $|6iv'60L  § uedwod-03sWo v| 0/19
] 61 §/80S00029 09-€1-¥8.-LS| 6€L'6S) $ | 000'0S $lecL'e0z ¢ Bupinsuo) uonebineN| 0/09
ABojouyoa | ,
] 61 §/80S000C 10-06-22€-1S| Sv.L'8¥S $ | 000°004 $ | svL'sv9 $ uonebireN snowouoiny| 0/6G
. 11-99-299-15 . ’ N
€ 8¢e-LE ¥¥.9¥0002 02-06-0L1-1S| 615'2€2 $ | o000y ¢$|618'ce ¢ © SS99| 0/8S
#AOW . juswe|g JIANN4 38 0L}  .d07T | 4vdD WLOL NOILdIYOS30| "SPOn
ASVYL Id #dd SEM HIANIYNSY | LNIWLOTIV | ¥3QHO XSVl - ' MSVYL
papund >__="_ d OLOVAY0ONN LOVHINOD
lejed d . L'AOW O1 V INTFWHOVLLY

Aer IO Ysel o) 'ONN A SWOW



Aieu

'PIO dselL

$002/0L/E

€09'86€'9) $ | £62'€89'2S § STVLOL
l 41} 24250002y 20-00-88-15| $69'602'L  $ | 000'00€  $ | S69'S0S'L $ yoddng "1sAg punoi9 SWOW| 16
sa|pn)s Josuag
11-99-299-15 %3 ‘uojjeiqye Josues
9 16-06 ¥v.9¥0002Y 02-06-0.p-1S| 000061 $ | 00009 ¢ |oo0'0s  $ ‘uojeunjs3 8pniiY PadueApy| 0/88
]
9 y0L $.20250002¢ 10-62.5-€4-919-41G| OFL'6L) ¢$]000'00L $jovieLe  $ sisAjeuy sojweuAq bld S309| 0/98
9 501 291250002¢ €0-10-¥88-1G| ¥61'02¢C $ | 000'0S s|verL'oe  $ sisAjeuy sajweuAq Jybld 0as| 0/s8
. s|sAjeuy uoissiy
[+ vl 250050002¢ 20-04-008-15| 6v9'€L2 $ | 000°0S ¢]|6po'cze  $ soweuAq Woiid Wdo| 0728
9 26 81.9¥0002Y 04-90-28.-1G| 000'99 $ | 000'vE $|o000'00 $ WSMSH WSS LSMr| 0/08
‘ukQ ") 8y} Joj eseqeleq
TNX PiepuBlg v “joneq 8
|00 uoneIsUSY Jonpold
g y8-28 1 ¥6.¥0002Y 02-06-0L%-LS| 000'8Z1 $ | o00'2h ¢ o000k $ pajewoyny Buoueyu3| 0/6L
9 6 G¥6.¥000ZY 11-99-299-1G| 600'962 $|ooL9r " $
juawdojeaeq
£ ¥9-29 Sv¥6.$0002% 0Z-06-0L-1G| 60L'ZLE $ | 00528 $|60z's6E ¢ 1 BupesuiBul DISWO| 0/8L
sisAjeuy ,mm:.ozmo__&<
9 ¥6 L¥6.$0002Y 02-06-0Lp-LG| L1€'90L $ | 00L'ES $]Lipest $ uoissiN OISWO| 0/22
. uoyeysuoweq (31S)
S Z8 L¥6.$0002Y . 02-06-0Lv-1S| ¥00'9 $ | 000'9 $|voo'lL  § uoisualx3 yull eoeds| 0/9L
- ¢z bpig
9 66 9226¥0002Y 02-90-28.-1LS| vve'sy $ | 000's2 $ 1o} (NO4v) sebeuepy
[ 69 6808¥000Z¢ L vre'eL $ | 0000 $|vveeoL § sdQ Apiioe4 ejeussly| - 0/52
#AQOW awel3 03aNNd 39 OL L4071 4vdD V10L NO|Ld¥OS3d| 'SPOW
NSVL nd #ud SEM HIANIVWIY | INJWLOTIV | ¥IAHO MSV.L | PISYL
papund Ajingd 4 OL0VAPOONN LOVHLNOD
lejled E / 'GOW OL V INIJWHOVLLY
0] ONN

SWOW





